B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)





102412417

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

RICKET NO : SPEE_0002-1

	PATENTS	ONLY	DOVET NO CHEEL OOO		
To Discos	and U.S. Potent and To-desirable Office Pi	DOCKET NO.: SPFE-0002-1			
To Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	an Mullekom, Arnoldus Petrus Additional names of conveying parties attached	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):		
		Name:	Advanced Diagnostic Development Pty Ltd		
		Internal Address:			
3. N □ ⊠ ⊠	Assignment Other: CORRECTION Nature: CHANGE OF EXECUTION DATE	Street Address:	136-146 Garfield Road		
Exec	ution Date: October 16, 2002				
		City, State, Zip:	Horsley Park, New South Wales		
			2164, AUSTRALIA e(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (a) P	atent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:			
	10/219,984				
	nent is being filed together with a new application, the te of the application is:				
	☐ Additional Numb	pers Attached.			
	me and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning s Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of App	olications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name:	Ajay A. Jagtiani	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address:	JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10363-A Democracy Lane Fairfax, Virginia 22030	☐ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account.		
		1	mber: 33-SPFE-0002-1 HIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
April 2, 2003					
Ajay A. Jagtiani, Registration Number 35,205					
		Total number	r of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

PATENT

REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0827

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)

RECORD,

11-20-2002

Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office

11.700

1022**86**800

DOCKET NO.: SPFE-0002-1

	<u> </u>	1.00		DOCKET NO.: SFFE-0002-1	
To Direct	tor of U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office. Please record the attack	hed original documents or co	opy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			2. Name and Addr	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
van Mullekom, Arnoldus Petrus Additional names of conveying parties attached			Name:	Advanced Diagnostic Development Pty Ltd	
			Internal Address:		
<i>3</i> .	Nature of Conveya	nce:	Street Address:	136-146 Garfield Road	
Ex	other:	ctober 10, 2002	City, State, Zip:	Horsley Park, New South Wales	
				2164, AUSTRALIA	
			☐ Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (a	a) Patent Application	n Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numb	bers:	
		10/219,984			
	ocument is being file the application is:	ed together with a new application, the execution			
		☐ Additional Numl	bers Attached.		
5.	Name and Address this Document Sho	s of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning ould be Mailed:	6. Total Number of	of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name:		Ajay A. Jagtiani	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address	s:	JAGTIANI + GUTTAG 10379-B Democracy Lane Fairfax, Virginia 22030	☐ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account.	
				nt Number: 0-0233-SPFE-0002-1 by of this page if paying by deposit account	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Ajay A.	document	gnature: knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and continue to the state of the foregoing is true and continue to the state of the foregoing is true and continue to the foregoing is the foregoing is true and continue to the foregoing is the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the foregoing in the foregoing is the foregoing in the forego	orrect and any attached cop	ny is a true copy of the original November 6, 2002	
			Total 1	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

11/20/2002 GTON11 00000040 100233

33 10219984

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARNOLDUS PETRUS VAN MULLEKOM, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an MAGNETIC THERAPY (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed, Serial Number: 10/219,984;

WHEREAS, ADVANCED DIAGNOSTIC DEVELOPMENT PTY LD., whose post office address is 136-146 Garfield Road, Horsley Park New South Wales AUSTRALIA, 2164 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the enforcement of the right to sue within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the right to sue of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Arnoldus Petrus van Mullekom 136-146 Garfield Road Horsley Park, New South Wales AUSTRALIA 2164	Signature		
AUDIRADIA MIVI	Date: 16-10-	-02	
	ssn.	(Noturization preferred but not required)	
Before me-personally appeared saidand deed this day of		wledges this instrument to be his (her) free act	

-Notary Public --

PATENT